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SUN ELECTRIC CORPORATION

Field Installation Instructions
INSTALLATION MUST BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED SUN SERVICE PERSONNEL ONLY

The Installation ~ li~ are for the MC-IV. meuniti. sshippedas
a fully assembled unit, with the exceptim of the items as listed in the Par&
List.

PmTs LIST:

~a
Literature Kit, AK-IV
Elastic COxd
Disposable Oil ~lim3ex
wing Nut
Pads
VCR ‘Rape, Murray
90” Adapter
Screw, %-20 X 3/8 Pan Head
Installation Imtmctions
cap Plug
Blue Hose lk=embly, 36”
Blue Hose Assembly, 96”
Red Hose Assembly, 96’!
*1 Q
Gaqe Set and Bag ~ly
Adapter Pack Assembly
ATC COva Assmlbly
Bracket, Disposable Oil ~linkr
Side Bracket
Rubber Mat
Oil Pan, Anti-Splash
Tubing

PAwrxM8ER
0119-0326-01
0144-0011-01
0271-0071-01
0407-0060-01
0536-0520-01
0552-0984-01
0647-0198-01
0675-0423
0692-1956-01
1374-0111-01
3988-0234-01
3988-0243-01
3988-0244-01
4312 -5o07-o1
7009-2132-01
7009-2217-01
7009-2218-01
7012-1341-01
7012-1369-02
7019-0088-01
7022-0135-01
8200-0175-01
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Ccmplete Sun Issued ‘lbol Kit
safety Goggles (0001-5005) R-12 Leak Detector
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ImTMJmIm:

1. Open the
shipping

mE8TMmuzD I?EeRIGEm?r BAmEmu ~~
mIm?mmcmxNGIHIs~

Omtaimrti rEsmvetheunitm3  all amessories fmn the
Oontainer.

2. ~allitms using the Parts listarda for damage.

3. Atta~ the Brackets (7012-1369-02) b the right side of the cabinet using
the 4 Screws (0675-0423) -cM.

WI’E: lhe hmes pmvicbd with the AZGIV have an angled fitt.inq with a

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

schE&z— V-dve depressor on me end, and a St&.ight fit&g with no
~P=== onthe other end. Z%estmicrhtfi “ttlnclsonallt iare
a~ched to the headfhm cutpt prtx as follcws:

Attach the 96” BLUE Hose Assembly (3988-0243-01) to the Wrt on the right
side of the Mram mrked KW.

Attati the 96S1 lWl Hose Assembly (3988-0244-01) to the Port on the right
side of the headframe mrked EI=.

‘Ihe Rmand13Lm Hose Assemblies may rewrapped forstoragearomd  the
Rrackets  installed in step 3.

Place the Pads (0536-0520-01) in the Anti-splash Oil Pan (7022-0135-01).

Slide the Anti-splash Oil Pan into the bradcets lmiemeath the rear center
of the cabinet. -

Remove the plastic shipping plug
adatta& meeniofthe’IUbi.ng

Pushthe ot&rrend of the’Iubiq
Anti-splash Oil Pan.

Attac31 the blue internal Hose to

Open the valve on the tank fully

from the rear center
(8200-0175-01) .

through the floor of

of the Vacuum pump

the cabinet into the

a 30 pound tank of R-I.2.

coun*mlo&wise .

Check the valve axxi fitting for 1- using an R-12 Ieak Detector.

!lhrnth etankupsid edownandplace itonthe -es against thee
blanket .

Use the Elastic Cord (0144-0011-01) to secure the tank in plaoe.

Attach theintemal REl hoseto the90 Degree Adaptor.

Attati the 90 Degree Adaptor (0647-0198-01) to the Disposable Oil Cylinder
(0271-0071-01) .
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18.

19.

20.

21.

Nn’E:

NzFE:

i
I

1

1

lna(xumte anduxldmsizltin ovedbuy.ing  ofasystemt.

Slide - Disposable Oil ~linder into * Dispo=hle Oil Cylinder Bracket
(703.2-1341-01) .

kttach * Rracket tithe Scale in frcmtof -I@frigerant !hnk using the
fling Nut (0407-0060-01) .

Recheck all fitt~ to make sure they are tight.

h all amessories ardadapbrsin  drawers.

~iesand adaptcms being sMinthe lme.ra?qx&mnts &d
slide under the scale causing a malllnction. !lM.s &d result in
overcharging of a system.

Ihoxdez- togainaco=sstosme par&ofthe_lVitnnybe
necessaty  in renwve the stcrage drawers. Slide the “Ln shapd tool in
between thedtawe.r gukkandthe bracket toalla? thedmwer tobe
reWved.

*************************
•nmmrJAma~*
*************************

mDcxun! PROcmmE:

Refer to Operator’s llanual in the Literalxre Kit (0119-0326-01)
ani the Video Tape (0552-0984-01) f= Che&out
-~-ti~.

*******************&*
● mmxCxn’Cx2mm!E*
*********************
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